Atmel - ATSAM4N8CA-CFU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8
– – – – PREA
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
DIVA
Value Name Description
0 CLK_OFF CLKA, CLKB clock is turned off
1 CLK_DIV1 CLKA, CLKB clock is clock selected by PREA, PREB
2-255 –
CLKA, CLKB clock is clock selected by PREA, PREB
divided by DIVA, DIVB factor.
Value Name Description
0000 MCK Master Clock
0001 MCKDIV2 Master Clock divided by 2
0010 MCKDIV4 Master Clock divided by 4
0011 MCKDIV8 Master Clock divided by 8
0100 MCKDIV16 Master Clock divided by 16
0101 MCKDIV32 Master Clock divided by 32
0110 MCKDIV64 Master Clock divided by 64
0111 MCKDIV128 Master Clock divided by 128
1000 MCKDIV256 Master Clock divided by 256
1001 MCKDIV512 Master Clock divided by 512
1010 MCKDIV1024 Master Clock divided by 1024
723SAM4N8/SAM4N16 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-11158B-ATARM-SAM4N8-SAM4N16-Datasheet_23-Mar-15
36.10.3 SPI Characteristics
Figure 36-14. SPI Master Mode with (CPOL = NCPHA = 0) or (CPOL = NCPHA = 1)